SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THE CITY OF DELRAY BEACH AND THE
DELRAY BEACH COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
FOR FUNDING OF TRANSPORTATION SERVICES

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR
FUNDING OF TRANSPORTATION SERVICES ("SECOND AMENDMENT") is made
this day of , 2019, by and between the CITY OF DELRAY
BEACH, a Florida municipal corporation, (hereinafter referred to as “CITY”), and the
DELRAY BEACH COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY, a public body
corporate and politic, duly created and operated pursuant to Chapter 163, Florida
Statutes (hereinafter referred to as the “CRA”).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the CITY and the CRA entered into an Interlocal Agreement for the
Funding of Transportation Services, on November 6, 2018 (the "Original Agreement"), .
which provided for funding for construction and professional services for projects within
the Community Redevelopment Area; and

WHEREAS, on January 15, 2019, the CITY and the CRA approved the First
Amendment to the Original Agreement to provide for the extension of the Original
Agreement up to, and including April 30, 2019, and provided for additional funding to be
provided by the CRA; and

WHEREAS, the CRA and the CITY desire to enter into this Second Amendment
to the Original Agreement to provide for the extension of the Original Agreement up to,
and including June 30, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the CRA agrees to provide additional funding in the amount of
Eighty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($80,000.00) to fund the Transportation Services
for the additional term; and

WHEREAS, this Amendment is consistent with the CRA’s Redevelopment Plan,
and serves both a municipal and public purpose.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and promises
herein contained, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. The recitations set forth above are hereby incorporated herein.

2. The CRA and the CITY agree to extend the Original Agreement for a term
up to and including June 30, 2019.

3. The CRA agrees to pay the CITY an amount not to exceed Eighty
Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($80,000.00) for the operation of the Downtown

{00293166.1 655-0600180}



Roundabout (“Trolley Services”) from May 1, 2019 up to and including June 30, 2019,
for operations of the Trolley Services within the Community Redevelopment Area.

4. All other terms and conditions of the Original Agreement and the First
Amendment not in conflict with this Second Amendment shall remain in full force and

effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,

the parties hereto have caused this Second

Amendment to be executed on the day and year first above written.

ATTEST:

City Clerk

Approved as to Form:

Lynn Gelin, City Attorney

ATTEST:

4 g it
Jeff czéz%g:’ Secretary

AGREEMENT

| APPROVE THI
AS TO FORM: /|

A} ol

General Coun# v 4

{00293166.1 655-0600180}

CH, FLORIDA

Shelly Petroll% Mayor

DELRAY EA@H COMMUNITY
RED PNMENT AGENCY

By: ; L,\

Shelly Petrolia\\Chair .




